meeting one or more of the conditions for annexation 
as presecribed by K.S.A. 12-520c is hereby included and 
brought within the corporate limits of the City of 
Galena, Kansas: 

The West Half (W½) of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼) 
of the Southwest Quarter (SW¼); and Beginning One 
Hundred Seventy-four (174) feet North of the Southeast 
Corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW¼) of the Southwest 
Quarter (SW¼), thence West Twenty-five (25) feet , 
thence North two Hundred Eighty-one (281) feet, 
thence East Twenty-five (25) feet, thence South Two­
Hundred Eighty-one (281) feet to the place of beginning 
all in Section Fifteen (15), Township Thirty-four (34) 
South, Range Twenty-five (25) East of the Sixth Prin­
cipal Meridian; 

SECTION 2.